GRADUATE AMERICA

ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY REPORT

This institution does not provide on-campus student housing, therefore an annual Fire Safety Report in

accordance with 668.49(b) is not required.

For informational purposes only:

668.49 (C)

Year

Number of
Fires

# Persons
with fire-
related
injury

# Deaths
R/T Fire

Value of
Property
Damage
Caused by
Fire

Location

Cause if
Known

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

O|l0O|0O|0O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O

O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

2025

R|O|O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

O|0O|0O|0O|0O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

First floor

Handler

Updated 10/2025 Robin Ferruggia



Robin Ferruggia
Cross-Out


