## **GRADUATE AMERICA**

## ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY REPORT

This institution does not provide on-campus student housing, therefore an annual Fire Safety Report in accordance with 668.49(b) is not required.

For informational purposes only:

668.49 (C)

Year	Number of Fires	# Persons with fire- related injury	# Deaths R/T Fire	Value of Property Damage Caused by Fire	Location	Cause if Known
2011	0	0	0	0	0	0
2012	0	0	0	0	0	0
2013	0	0	0	0	0	0
2014	0	0	0	0	0	0
2015	0	0	0	0	0	0
2016	0	0	0	0	0	0
2017	0	0	0	0	0	0
2018	0	0	0	0	0	0
2019	0	0	0	0	0	0
2020	0	0	0	0	0	0
2021	0	0	0	0	0	0
2022	0	0	0	0	0	0
2023	0	0	0	0	0	0
2024	0	0	0	0	0	0
2025	1	0	0	0	First floor	Handler